
AMADOR COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER & REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
              
KIMBERLY L. GRADY 
810 Court Street 
Jackson, California 95642-2132 
Phone (209) 223-6468 
Fax (209) 223-6204 
 

Open Positions for the November 8, 2016 Presidential General Election 
and list of Candidates who have filed as of August 12, 2016@5pm 

(*Incumbent) 
 

County Supervisor District 4 
 Frank Axe   Louis Boitano * 
 PO Box 94   PO Box 302 
 Sutter Creek   Sutter Creek 
 209-348-9969  209-304-3398 
 axe4d4@gmail.com  chrisboitano@yahoo.com  
 
City of Amador City………………………………. 3 Council Members; City Treasurer  
City Council  (FILING EXTENED TO 8/17) 

Susan Bragstad   Michael Brown*  
PO Box 79    PO Box 561    
Amador City    Amador City   
209-267-5506   209-743-3391   

 amadorolive@twinwolf.net  
  
 Erik Marks*    David L. Groth 
 PO Box 593    PO Box 136 
 Amador City     Amador City 
 eric.marks@mail.com  435-671-5754 
      grothdave@gmail.com 
  
City Treasurer (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) 
 
City of Ione…………………………….…2 Council Members; City Clerk; City Treasurer  
City Council (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) 
 Thomas B. Reed   Diane Wratten 
 301 Poplar St   343 Edgebrook Dr 
 Ione     Ione 
 209-304-7928   916-717-9265 
 TBReed209@gmail.com  pingwrat@yahoo.com 
City Clerk 
 Janice Traverso*    
 409 Shakeley Ln 
 Ione 
 209-274-2235 
 jmtraverso@live.com 
City Treasurer   
 Carol D. Lipchik* 
 628 Pleasant Valley Drive 
 Ione 
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City of Jackson……………………………………..…3 Council Members; City Clerk  
City Council 
 Marilyn L. Lewis*  Keith Sweet*   
 PO Box 912   742 Kristi Ct   
 Jackson   Jackson    
 209-484-3872  209-419-3770  
 marilyncoj@prodigy.net      
  
 Wayne Garibaldi*   Frank Manzano 
 PO Box 286    135 Main St 
 Jackson     Jackson 
 209-223-7235   209-257-0800 
 wayne.garbaldi@comcast.net thomiscafe@aol.com 
  
City Clerk (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) 
  
 
City of Plymouth…………………….3 Council Members; City Clerk; City Treasurer 
City Council (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) 
 Leonard J Burns   Valerie Klinefelter  Burdine Guillot 
 PO Box 567    PO Box 757   PO Box 311 
 Plymouth    Plymouth   Plymouth 
 209-256-2279   209-245-3168  530-318-3100 
 Lburns1969@hotmail.com   vk95669@comcast.net burdineguillot@att.net 
  
 Jon E Colburn* Carol Hayward 
 PO Box 5  PO Box 146  
 Plymouth  Plymouth  
 209-245-4816 916-412-5649 
 jonec@att.net pchayward@hotmail.com  
 
City Clerk 
 Gloria Stoddard* 
 PO Box 429 
 Plymouth 
 209-245-6941 
 gstoddard@cityofplymouth.org  
City Treasurer 
 M. Suzon Hatley* 
 PO Box 928 
 Plymouth 
 209-245-6941 
 shatley@cityofplymouth.org  
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City of Sutter Creek…………………………………….…….…. 3 Council Members  
City Council. (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) 
 Tim Murphy*    Robin D. Peters*   
 PO Box 823    PO Box 1196    
 Sutter Creek    Sutter Creek    
 209-267-5392   209-304-1320  
 TJMurphy31@gmail.com  vpeters010@gmail.com  
  
 Josie Cadieux-Faillers   Joe Cavana 
 49 Main St     210 Foothill Dr 
 Sutter Creek     Sutter Creek 
 jmfaillers@gmail.com  510-774-5816 
      jcavana@andersoncls.com 
 
 
Amador County Unified School District…………..Trustee Area 4; Trustee Area 5 
Trustee Area 4 (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) Trustee Area 5 (FILING EXTENDED TO 8/17) 
 Susan Ross     Janet L. White 
 PO Box 1972     PO Box 186 
 Sutter Creek     Fiddletown 
 209-267-1853    209-245-3186 
 rossgal@comcast.net   JWhitepo186@gmail.com  
 

 
Amador Water Agency……………Board Member District 2; Board Member District 3 
District 2       District 3 
 Gary Thomas*     Rich Farrington* 
 PO Box 354      PO Box 1533 
 Ione       Pioneer 
        209-295-7424 
        richfarrington@yahoo.com  

 
 Volcano CSD……………………………………………………...3 Directors 
  Jane Norcross* Nancy Bailey * Terry W. Grillo* 
  PO Box 4  PO Box 360  PO Box 108 
  Volcano  Volcano  Volcano 
  209-296-4959 209-296-4899 209-296-4888 
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